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GENERAL NOTES

1. Please refer to document number 705 AND 706 - 'Room Data Sheets
and Schedule of Works' - for further details and references to NBS
specification. Please note document number 705 AND 706 makes
references to MEP and structural alterations - for full details please
refer to Mann Williams drawings for structural and civil works and MT
Associates for MEP works;

2. For demolitions and removals please refer to drawing number
233111/101 for full scope of work;

3. Please refer to document number 707a-e 'Door, Ironmongery and
Door Signage Schedule' - for schedules outlining the scope of works to
the existing doors and ironmongery, and details of the new doors,
ironmongery and door signage. Please also refer to drawing number
233111/350, 352, 355 for details showing design and specification of
new doors and upgrades to existing doors;

4. Please refer to document number 708 'Window Schedule' - for
schedules outlining the scope of works to the exiting windows. Please
also refer to drawing number 233111/360, 361, 362, 365 for details
showing design and specification of new windows/screens.

5. Please refer to document number 710 'Sanitary Schedule' - for
schedules outlining the specification details of new sanitary goods;

6. All dimensions are indicative and measurements should be checked on
site. All measurements that are provided are taken from the face of
existing walls, to the face of solid walls, and to the centre line of any
studded framework, unless otherwise stated;

CEILINGS WALLS FLOORS
ROOM

NUMBER

WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING TYPES
(Please refer to drawing number 233111/320, 340 for construction and
specification details)

GC01 W5/W1b F2a

GC02 C1c W1b F2b

GC03 W5/W1b F2b

GC04 W1a F6

GC05 W5/W1b F2b

FFL

28,160

FCL

C1c 30,702

GC06 W5/W1b F2e

Carefully excavate existing ground/floor slab to structural
engineers methodology. New solid concrete ground
floor slab on a damp proof membrane on a blinded

hardcore to engineers details. Floor type F2e as drawing
233111/340

C1c

28,160 30,702

28,160 30,702

C1c 28,160 30,702

C1c 28,160 30,560

varies28,160C1c/C4

Roof build up of timber rafters to structural engineer's
specification with insulation between as per drawing
233111-345, detail R2. Gutter as per detail 6 opposite.

Existing wall to be
adequately protected
prior to any
excavation/works. Allow
for 50% re-pointing in
lime mortar (to match
existing properties).
Allow for checking
existing coping stones
with 30% being re-laid
across the length of the
wall.

Wall type W1d (with 1
no. plaster face)

New painted sw vertical boarded
framed, braced and ledged gate with

fixed section to the top to reduce
height of gate.

New automatically operated painted
SW framed glazed double entrance

door

New sliding glazed screen with minimal frame fixed
and guided by channel above. When the community
hall is closed for operation, 6no. hardwood vertical
boarded shutters are to be moved in to the closed
position.  Refer to drawing 233111/365 for further
details

3no. shutters to open to the north 3no. shutters to open to the southclosed position for shutters closed position for shutters

View of double glazed
folding/sliding screens behind

Roof type R3a as drawing 233111/330. Flexible
connection between existing boundary wall and new
roof structure. See detail GD03 in drawing 233111/332

Wall type W6 (with 1
no. plaster face)

New vertical panel
internal door leading

to WC's

New steel beam
to engineers
details

ROOF TYPES
Please refer to drawing number 233111/330 for construction and specification
details and drawing number 233111/332 for gutter details

90
993 302

1
0
7
3

9
8
5

1
1
5

5
0
6

4298980291

77816127

1
5
3
0

1
5
0
4

2218

1062 1080 75

1
7
1
0

1
7
8
5

2603

2831

2
1
6
01

8
4
4

631 1015 960

1
6
2

1
5
1
6

9
9
1
1

1
7
2
1

30,793

33,934

void between new and existing
wall. Void narrows as

shown on plan

code 5 lead flashing to existing wall,
lead flashing to be formed over R2
roof finish  by not less than 75mm,
with no length of lead being no
greater than 1.5m.

Roof type R2
as per drawing
233111/330
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GUTTER DETAIL6

311

Foundation shown are indicative. Refer
to structural engineers drawings for

details

Foundation shown are indicative. Refer
to structural engineers drawings for

details

ply lined gutter formed
in roof covering
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